4-25-00

05-10-2000



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S.	Department of Commerce
$\mathbf{p_2}$	tent and Trademark Office

То	the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101351844	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	James E. Pelot, H. Wayne Hutchens, Stephen Z. Baxter Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Name: Glasflo Products, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 8101 Concord Church Road City: Lewisville Postal Code: 27023 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	□ Assignment	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:04/20/2000
	A. Patent Application No(s): Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s): 09/557504
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Carl B. Massey, Jr. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
13/	2000 VIEWLER 00000046 0955/504 DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE
FC#	561 40.40 EP	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Carl B. Massey, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet: 5
	Do not detach this	portion
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

For: X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

H. Wayne Hutchens 8101 Concord Church Road, Lewisville, NC 27023	USA Nationality USA Nationality USA
Lewisville, NC 27023	Nationality
•	Nationality
(type of print harne of assigno)	USA
Stephen Z. Baxter 111 Loray Farm Road,	USA
Dallas, NC 28034 (type or print name of assignor) Address	Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Glasflo Products, Inc. 8101 Concord Church Road, Lewisville, NC 27023 (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Address	USA Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following:	
★ the entire right, title and interest	
□ an undivid∈dpercent (%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possessions	
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority	
in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
CONCRETE COMPOSITION	
and which is found in	
(a)	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
☐ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assigns ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and reattorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of executed for this invention on the execution date stated	equest my Attorney

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010765 FRAME: 0834

		insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)		U.S. application serial nofiled on
(d)		International application no.
(e)		U.S. patent noissued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
		right to claim priority
and, in and	to, Letters F	Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or
any continua	ation, divisio	n, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue
or re-examin	ation therec	rf.
ASS	SIGNORS	hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encumbranc	e has beer	or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
assignment;		
ASS	SIGNORS fu	rther covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
promptly wit	h all pertine	nt facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters
Patent and	legal equiva	elents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will
testify as to	the same i	n any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will
promptly exe	ecute and de	eliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,
instruments	or affidavits	required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
application,	said inventio	on and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
be necessar	y or desirab	le to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN V	VITNESS W	HEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>4-20-00</u>
		(Date of signing)
WARNING:	Date of signi checked abo	ing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was we.
James E.	Pelot	Jan Will
(type name of I		Signature of Inventor
H. Wayne	Hutchens	the secret les ille
(type name of I	nventor)	Signature of Inventor
Stephen Z.		~
(type name of I	nventor)	Signature of Inventor

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it NOTE: will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

For: $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ U.S. Patent and/or $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration.

229 Lakeway Dr.,

ASSIGNORS:

James E. Pelot

(type or print na	ame of assign	or)	Address	Nationality
H. Wayne H	lutchens		8101 Concord Church Road,	
(type or print na	ame of assign	or	Lewisville, NC 27023 Address	USA Nationality
Stephen Z.	Baxter		111 Loray Farm Road,	
(type or print na	ame of assigno	or)	Dallas, NC 28034 Address	USA Nationality
hereby sell,	assign and	transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	:			
Glasflo Prod	ducts, Inc.		8101 Concord Church Road,	
(type or print na	ame of ASSIG	NEE)	Lewisville, NC 27023	
and the succ	cessors, as:	signs and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
		(complete	one of the following:	
X	the entire	right, title and inte	erest	
	an undivid	ledpercen	t (%) interest	
for the Unite	d States an	d its territorial pos	sessions	
	(check the	of following box if fe	oreign rights are also to be assigned)	
X	and in all t	foreign countries.	including all rights to claim priority	
in and to any	all improve	ements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:	
CONCRETE	COMPOSIT	ION		
and which is	found in			
(a)	X	U.S. patent appl	lication executed on even date herewith	
(b)		U S. patent appl	lication executed on	
		ASSIGNOR sig attorney, as na	37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assign gning below, hereby authorize and re med in the Declaration and Power of s invention on the execution date stated	equest my Attorney

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010765 FRAME: 0836

			insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
((c)		U.S. application serial nofiled on
((d)		International application no.
((e)		U.S. patent noissued
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
			regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
((f)	×	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
			right to claim priority
and, in a	and to	o, Letters P	Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or
any cont	inuati	ion, divisior	n, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue
or re-exa	mina	ition thereo	rf.
,	ASSI	GNORS I	hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encumbr	ance	has been	or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
assignme	ent;		
,	ASSI	GNORS fu	orther covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
promptly	with	all pertine	nt facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters
Patent a	nd le	gal equiva	lents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will
testify as	to t	he same ir	n any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will
promptly	exec	cute and de	eliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,
instrume	nts o	or affidavits	required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
application	on, sa	aid inventio	n and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
be neces	sary	or desirabl	e to carry out the purposes thereof.
1	N WI	TNESS W	HEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this 4/20/2000
			(Date of signing)
WARNING		Date of signli checked abov	ing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was ve.
Jame:			
(type name	of Inv	ventor)	Signature of Inventor
H. Way		utchens	Signature of Inventor
	_	,	
Stepher (type name			Stephen 3. Bayter Signature of Inversel
	-	•	~ 0

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

RECORDED: 04/25/2000